Reference: EIR4708

Request:

| am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following
information.

Please may you provide me with data on:
o Total number of fly tipping incidents in 2020/2021 and 2022 to date per area under
your authority, if possible (per waste type, specifically involving electrical and
electronic items)

Please see below for Fly-tipping in 2020/21 and 2021/22 (to date). This data is not
held by area.

Fly tipping between 01/04/2021 and 06/02/2022

Number of 2976

incidents

Number of

incidents by land

type

‘Land Type Q.

Watercourse/Bank 7

Unknown 90

Other (Unidentified) 223

Back Alleyway 1235

Council Land 546

Highway 134

Commercial / 33

Industrial

Railway 2

Private - Residential 115

Footpath/Bridleway 591
Sum: 2976

Number of incidents by primary waste type

Animal Carcass 4
Asbestos 2

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use
it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a
commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and
Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 24/02/2022 Page 1 of 3



Reference: EIR4708

Black Bags -
Commercial
Black Bags -
Household
Chemical Drums,
Oil or Fuel
Clinical
Construction /
Demolition /
Excavation
Green
Other (undefined)
Other Commercial
Waste
Other Electrical
Other Household
Waste
Tyres
Unknown
Vehicle Parts
White Goods
Sum:

Number of
incidents by size

—
Tty <

North Tyneside Council

61

322

204

83
475
113

98
1415

22
27
24
117
2976

Single Black Bag

Unknown

Small Van Load

Tipper Lorry Load

Car Boot Load or

Less

Single Item

Significant / Multiple

Loads

Transit Van Load
Sum:

43
32
1409
208
431

350
105

398
2976

« Total cost of removal for fly-tipping incidents in 2020/2021 and 2022 (to date, if

possible) Please provide the information in the form (attached).
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Reference: EIR4708 o TSR
Information not held - there is no specific recorded cost for fly-tipping, this is
included in the wider budget for all Street Cleansing but not broken down

specifically.
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