

Reference: EIR4708

#### Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

Please may you provide me with data on:

 Total number of fly tipping incidents in 2020/2021 and 2022 to date per area under your authority, if possible (per waste type, specifically involving electrical and electronic items)

Please see below for Fly-tipping in 2020/21 and 2021/22 (to date). This data is not held by area.

## Fly tipping between 01/04/2021 and 06/02/2022

Number of	2976
incidents	

# Number of incidents by land type

Land Type	Qty
Watercourse/Bank	7
Unknown	90
Other (Unidentified)	223
Back Alleyway	1235
Council Land	546
Highway	134
Commercial /	33
Industrial	
Railway	2
Private - Residential	115
Footpath/Bridleway	591
Sum:	2976

#### Number of incidents by primary waste type

Waste Type	Qty
Animal Carcass	4
Asbestos	2

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 24/02/2022 Page 1 of 3



## Reference: EIR4708

Black Bags - Commercial	61
Black Bags - Household	322
Chemical Drums, Oil or Fuel	5
Clinical	4
Construction / Demolition / Excavation	204
Green	83
Other (undefined)	475
Other Commercial Waste	113
Other Electrical	98
Other Household Waste	1415
Tyres	22
Unknown	27
Vehicle Parts	24
White Goods	117
Sum:	2976

# Number of incidents by size

Waste Size	Qty
Single Black Bag	43
Unknown	32
Small Van Load	1409
Tipper Lorry Load	208
Car Boot Load or	431
Less	
Single Item	350
Significant / Multiple	105
Loads	
Transit Van Load	398
Sum:	2976

 Total cost of removal for fly-tipping incidents in 2020/2021 and 2022 (to date, if possible) Please provide the information in the form (attached).

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 24/02/2022 Page 2 of 3



Reference: EIR4708

Information not held - there is no specific recorded cost for fly-tipping, this is included in the wider budget for all Street Cleansing but not broken down specifically.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 24/02/2022 Page 3 of 3